The individual permit bond requirement may be waived for applicants having on file 
with the City an unexpired annual bond of ten thousand dollars ($10,000.00) for work 
requiring right-of-way permits in University City, with good and sufficient sureties 
payable to the City. Utility companies with twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000.00) in 
net assets and who do not have a history of permitting non-compliance within the City 
as defined by the Director of Public Works and Parks shall not be required to provide 
construction performance bonds or liability insurance coverage. 

RECONSTRUCTION AND RESTORATION STANDARDS